

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 03

SHEET : 1

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|------|----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 0100500A | CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) | est. | | 9000.00 | 9000.00 | | | | |
| 0201001 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1.s. | | 209000.00 | 209000.00 | | | | |
| 0202524A | REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS WEARING SURFACE | S.Y. | 119250 | 10.00 | 1192500.00 | 24.00 | 2862000.00 | 9000.00 | 9000.00 |
| 0406137A | SURFACE PATCH (TEMPORARY) | S.F. | 3060 | 30.00 | 91800.00 | 20.00 | 61200.00 | 36.150 | 4352625.00 |
| 0406236 | MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT | gal | 19875 | 7.00 | 139125.00 | 2.00 | 39750.00 | 35.100 | 107100.00 |
| 0406441 | SUPERPAVE 0.375" | ton | 4477 | 108.00 | 483516.00 | 200.00 | 895400.00 | 1.0 | 1987.50 |
| 0406442 | SUPERPAVE 0.500" | ton | 95 | 205.00 | 19475.00 | 200.00 | 19000.00 | 115.00 | 514855.00 |
| 0406449 | SUPERPAVE 0.25 INCH | ton | 6858 | 125.00 | 857250.00 | 240.00 | 1645920.00 | 160.00 | 15200.00 |
| 0406999A | ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) | est. | | 7500.00 | 7500.00 | | 7500.00 | 150.00 | 1028700.00 |
| 0504009A | RAILROAD PROTECTION | est. | | 300000.00 | 300000.00 | | 300000.00 | 7500.00 | 7500.00 |
| 0511204A | EXTEND EXISTING WEEDHOLES | ea. | 6 | 500.00 | 3000.00 | 2500.00 | 15000.00 | 300000.00 | 300000.00 |
| 0511301A | REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM | 1.s. | | 25000.00 | 25000.00 | | 150000.00 | 22000.00 | 22000.00 |
| 0512011A | 8" PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE | 1.f. | 735 | 150.00 | 110250.00 | 375.00 | 275625.00 | 130.00 | 95550.00 |
| 0520035A | SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM | 1.f. | 109 | 350.00 | 38150.00 | 400.00 | 43600.00 | 350.00 | 38150.00 |
| 0601270A | FULL DEPTH PATCH | | | | | | | | |
| 0601318A | (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH | C.Y. | 564 | 3200.00 | 1804800.00 | 3000.00 | 1692000.00 | 5500.00 | 3102000.00 |
| 0601604A | ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM | C.F. | 31520 | 120.00 | 3782400.00 | 110.00 | 3467200.00 | 150.00 | 4728000.00 |
| 0602002 | DEFORMED STEEL BARS | 1.f. | 6401 | 95.00 | 608095.00 | 90.00 | 576090.00 | 100.00 | 640100.00 |
| 0603253A | DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS | lb. | 15000 | 1.00 | 15000.00 | 1.00 | 15000.00 | 4.00 | 60000.00 |
| 0603352A | TEMPORARY SUPPORT ASSEMBLY | bbl | 2 | 900.00 | 1800.00 | 1000.00 | 2000.00 | 3000.00 | 6000.00 |
| 0603379A | JACKING EXISTING STRINGERS | ea. | 18 | 150000.00 | 2700000.00 | 25000.00 | 25000.00 | 150000.00 | 150000.00 |
| | | ea. | | 2000.00 | 36000.00 | 4000.00 | 72000.00 | 2000.00 | 36000.00 |

MANAFORT BROS INC

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ARBORIO CORP

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 03

MANAFORT BROS INC

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ARBORIO CORP

SHEET : 2

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|------|----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 0603444A | LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHBP) | L.S. | | 80000.00 | 80000.00 | 250000.00 | 250000.00 | 110000.00 | 110000.00 |
| 0603563A | CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) | L.S. | | 140000.00 | 140000.00 | 800000.00 | 800000.00 | 140000.00 | 140000.00 |
| 0603564A | CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) | L.S. | | 77000.00 | 77000.00 | 800000.00 | 800000.00 | 77000.00 | 77000.00 |
| 0603659A | REPLACE REMOVED OR MISSING RIVETS AND BOLTS WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS | ea. | 8100 | 30.00 | 243000.00 | 40.00 | 324000.00 | 50.00 | 405000.00 |
| 0603802A | STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS | cwt. | 5 | 15000.00 | 75000.00 | 6500.00 | 32500.00 | 5000.00 | 25000.00 |
| 0603858A | REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL | cwt. | 1108 | 2160.00 | 2393280.00 | 2000.00 | 2216000.00 | 2300.00 | 2548400.00 |
| 0603923A | ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) | L.S. | | 532000.00 | 532000.00 | 800000.00 | 800000.00 | 532000.00 | 532000.00 |
| 0603925A | ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #2) | L.S. | 1 | 306000.00 | 306000.00 | 800000.00 | 800000.00 | 306000.00 | 306000.00 |
| 0612994 | CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX | ea. | 4 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 0703013 | SPECIAL RIPRAP | C.Y. | 40 | 100.00 | 4000.00 | 200.00 | 8000.00 | 500.00 | 20000.00 |
| 0707001 | MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) | S.Y. | 53000 | 25.00 | 1325000.00 | 15.00 | 795000.00 | 25.00 | 1325000.00 |
| 0913299A | TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE) (SITE NO. 1) | L.S. | | 1250000.00 | 1250000.00 | 2900000.00 | 2900000.00 | 1425000.00 | 1425000.00 |
| 0913300A | TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE) (SITE NO. 2) | L.S. | | 750000.00 | 750000.00 | 500000.00 | 500000.00 | 1500000.00 | 1500000.00 |
| 0913601A | REMOVE AND REPLACE NETTING | L.S. | | 35000.00 | 35000.00 | 25000.00 | 25000.00 | 20000.00 | 20000.00 |

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 03

MANAFORT BROS INC

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ARBORIO CORP

SHEET : 3

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|--|------|----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 0950005 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT | S.Y. | 33 | 20.00 | 660.00 | 35.10 | 1155.00 | 25.00 | 825.00 |
| 0969000A | PROJECT COORDINATOR | L.S. | | 91000.00 | 91000.00 | 250000.00 | 250000.00 | 220000.00 | 220000.00 |
| 0969003A | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE C) | MO. | 20 | 8000.00 | 160000.00 | 6000.00 | 120000.00 | 5000.00 | 100000.00 |
| 0970006A | TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) | est. | | 70000.00 | 70000.00 | 70000.00 | 70000.00 | 70000.00 | 70000.00 |
| 0971001A | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC | L.S. | | 224000.00 | 224000.00 | 600000.00 | 600000.00 | 1000000.00 | 1000000.00 |
| 0974105A | CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL | L.F. | 2000 | 75.00 | 150000.00 | 15.00 | 30000.00 | 30.00 | 60000.00 |
| 0975002 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | 1775970.00 | 1775970.00 | 2700000.00 | 2700000.00 | 2800000.00 | 2800000.00 |
| 0978002 | TRAFFIC DRUM | ea. | 350 | 84.00 | 29400.00 | 50.00 | 17500.00 | 100.00 | 35000.00 |
| 0979003A | CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III | ea. | 30 | 120.00 | 3600.00 | 100.00 | 3000.00 | 150.00 | 4500.00 |
| 0980001 | CONSTRUCTION STAKING | L.S. | | 384000.00 | 384000.00 | 150000.00 | 150000.00 | 30000.00 | 30000.00 |
| 0981100 | 42" TRAFFIC CONE | ea. | 350 | 40.00 | 14000.00 | 25.00 | 8750.00 | 100.00 | 35000.00 |
| 1130000A | HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-MINATED FLASHING ARROW | day | 730 | 15.00 | 10950.00 | 35.00 | 25550.00 | 20.00 | 14600.00 |
| 1131002A | REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | day | 1500 | 40.00 | 60000.00 | 60.00 | 90000.00 | 75.00 | 112500.00 |
| 1209114 | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW | L.F. | 21000 | 15.00 | 3150.00 | 20.00 | 4200.00 | 25.00 | 5250.00 |
| 1209124 | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE | L.F. | 21000 | 15.00 | 3150.00 | 20.00 | 4200.00 | 25.00 | 5250.00 |
| 1209126 | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE | L.F. | 20000 | 15.00 | 3000.00 | 22.00 | 4400.00 | 25.00 | 5000.00 |
| 1209128 | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE | L.F. | 5800 | 20.00 | 11600.00 | 30.00 | 17400.00 | 35.00 | 20300.00 |
| 1209512A | 6" WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I) | L.F. | 10000 | 3.20 | 32000.00 | 3.20 | 32000.00 | 3.20 | 32000.00 |

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 03

MANAFORT BROS INC

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ARBORIO CORP

SHEET : 4

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|------|----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1210101 | 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS | l.f. | 12000 | 30 | 3600.00 | 26 | 3120.00 | 30 | 3600.00 |
| 1210102 | 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS | l.f. | 12000 | 30 | 3600.00 | 26 | 3120.00 | 30 | 3600.00 |
| 1210104 | 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS | l.f. | 5800 | 40 | 2320.00 | 40 | 2320.00 | 40 | 2320.00 |
| 1210105 | EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS | s.f. | 100 | 2.10 | 210.00 | 2.50 | 250.00 | 3.00 | 300.00 |
| 1220013A | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING | s.f. | 2000 | 8.00 | 16000.00 | 30.00 | 60000.00 | 40.00 | 80000.00 |
| 1806200 | TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM | hr | 1500 | 100.00 | 150000.00 | 178.00 | 267000.00 | 200.00 | 300000.00 |
| | | hr | 7000 | 80 | 5600.00 | 80 | 5600.00 | 80 | 5600.00 |
| | | | | | 22311311.00 | | 26979690.00 | | 28601542.50 |

29999998A

